
WTRC - LUBBOCK TX
LOOP THE LAKE
Age Group Results 2M
January 12, 2019
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Chris Fyock        Lubbock  TX       29          
1   11:14.3

Male  7 to  9
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Zane Whitworth     Lubbock  TX       7          
83   23:43.6
2               Sterling Massey    Lubbock  TX       7          
98   26:05.4
3               Radley Dalton      Lubbock  TX       7         
105   27:20.3

Male 10 to 12
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Billy Bond         Lubbock  TX       10         
11   15:14.5
2               Caleb Bradshaw     Lubbock  TX       12         
26   16:57.4
3               Chase Hixson       Lubbock  TX       12         
28   17:06.7
4               Eli Paden          Slaton  TX        12         
54   19:17.8
5               Jeremy Tayag       Lubbock  TX       12         
55   19:18.2
6               Caleb Doss         Lubbock  TX       12         
95   25:56.3

Male 13 to 15
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Colby Sandoval     Lubbock  TX       15          
2   12:12.0
2               Ryan Whitworth     Lubbock  TX       14          
3   13:01.7
3               Tristan Cruz       Sundown  TX       14          
4   13:01.8
4               Carson Bradshaw    Lubbock  TX       14         
12   15:20.8
5               Sebastian Keehn    Lubbock  TX       15         
14   15:37.2
6               Kross Weaver       Lubbock  TX       14         
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59   20:42.9
7               Peyton Lafiette    Lubbock  TX       15         
88   24:34.6

Male 16 to 19
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Aidan Mueller      Lubbock  TX       19          
5   13:26.0

Male 25 to 29
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Forrest Gatewood   Lubbock  TX       25         
19   16:18.9

Male 30 to 34
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Scott Eberhard     Lubbock  TX       30         
10   15:11.0
2               Calvin Day         Lubbock  TX       32         
58   20:42.3

Male 35 to 39
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Armando Perez      Lubbock  TX       35         
16   15:40.1
2               William Whitworth  Lubbock  TX       37         
31   17:22.9
3               Brian Doss         Lubbock  TX       36         
73   22:10.9
4               Royce Massey       Lubbock  TX       37         
94   25:55.4

Male 40 to 44
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               William Keehn      Lubbock  TX       40         
34   17:37.8
2               Adam Hixson        Lubbock  TX       40         
39   18:01.9
3               Gabe Flores        LUBBOCK  TX       42         
64   21:03.4
4               Michael Duncan     Lubbock  TX       40         
74   22:13.7

Male 45 to 49
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Chad Price         Lubbock  TX       47         
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30   17:12.1
2               Adam Bradshaw      Lubbock  TX       48         
38   17:59.5
3               Tim Evans          Lubbock  TX       46         
45   18:35.3
4               Brandon Walker     Lovington  NM     48         
69   22:00.7

Male 50 to 54
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               John Corelis       Lubbock  TX       53          
7   14:33.2
2               Rudy Ramirez       Lubbock  TX       54         
35   17:48.6
3               Paul Woody         Lubbock  TX       50         
43   18:19.4

Male 55 to 59
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TX     57         
46   18:53.0

Male 60 to 64
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TX       62         
47   18:54.1
2               Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TX       64        
106   27:28.8

Male 65 to 69
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TX       67         
32   17:23.1
2               Michael Selleck    Ransom Canyn TX   67         
82   23:31.0
3               Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TX       69        
113   31:01.2

Male 70 to 74
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Gary Gressett      Lubbock  TX       71        
100   26:24.9
2               James Livermore    Lubbock  TX       71        
103   27:06.3
3               Richard Lampe      Lubbock  TX       74        
110   28:44.0
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Male 75 to 79
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               James Pratt        Lubbock  TX       77        
109   28:31.2

Male 80 and Over
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX       84        
111   29:15.2

Female OVERALL
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TX     14          
6   14:12.9

Female  7 to  9
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Sofia Peralta      Sundown  TX       9          
21   16:27.7
2               Daelyn Pena        Lubbock  TX       9          
22   16:30.6
3               Laila Flores       Lubbock  TX       9          
29   17:09.3
4               Maggie Ann Vaughan Lubbock  TX       9          
51   19:05.4
5               Adalynn Whitworth  Lubbock  TX       8          
56   20:01.5
6               Cecily Flores      LUBBOCK  TX       7          
63   21:02.4
7               Kinleigh Disandro  Lubbock  TX       8          
67   21:51.1
8               Zaylee Whitworth   Lubbock  TX       7          
81   23:26.9
9               Brissa Doss        Lubbock  TX       8          
96   25:59.1

Female 10 to 12
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Reese Pena         Lubbock  TX       12          
9   14:46.8
2               Scout Braly        Crosbyton  TX     12         
13   15:34.0
3               Francisca Ybarra   Sundown  TX       12         
15   15:40.0
4               Aubrey Whitworth   Lubbock  TX       12         
17   15:50
5               Roxie Flores       Lubbock  TX       11         
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18   16:06.1
6               Averi Duncan       Lubbock  TX       11         
40   18:03.3
7               Naomi Lafiette     Lubbock  TX       12         
60   20:50.4
8               Hannah Doss        Lubbock  TX       10         
71   22:06.4
9               Preslea Prieto     Lubbock  TX       12         
87   24:18.2
10              Alyssa Backlund    Lubbock  TX       12        
104   27:13.3

Female 13 to 15
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Jackquelyn ProffittLubbock  TX       15         
20   16:25.6
2               Saylor Corelis     Lubbock  TX       13         
27   17:04.6

Female 16 to 19
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Kyden Corelis      Lubbock  TX       16          
8   14:33.4
2               Brylie Corelis     Lubbock  TX       19         
25   16:53.8
3               Corrie Casebolt    Lubbock  TX       16         
52   19:06.0
4               Caitlin Tayag      Lubbock  TX       18         
53   19:07.0
5               Annalise Winn      Lubbock  TX       17         
75   22:17.0
6               Maci Read          Lubbock  TX       16        
102   26:46.9
7               Ashtyn Coffman     Lubbock  TX       18        
115   34:07.4
8               Lizzy Redding      Lubbock  TX       19        
117   41:37.2

Female 20 to 24
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Maddie Ward        Lubbock  TX       21        
112   30:35.7

Female 25 to 29
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Amanda Morris      Lubbock  TX       26         
24   16:51.0
2               Jessica Martin     Lubbock  TX       27         
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49   19:01.4
3               Janae Riker        Lubbock  TX       28         
57   20:09.2
4               Jenny Balko        Lubbock  TX       25         
99   26:05.8

Female 30 to 34
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Ashley Bautista    Levelland  TX     31         
18   16:12.0
2               Angelita Perez     Lubbock  TX       31         
68   21:57.7
3               Lindsay Bean       Lubbock  TX       31         
70   22:03.5
4               Molly Roberts      Lubbock  TX       30         
78   22:35.9
5               Claudia Ramos      Lubbock  TX       33         
86   24:11.9
6               Jessica Blackmon   Shallowater  TX   32         
89   24:38.6
7               Melissa Doss       Lubbock  TX       34         
97   26:02.2
8               Shanna Faries      Lubbock  TX       34        
108   28:11.1
9               Kassi Cauthorn     Lubb  TX          31        
116   37:29.3

Female 35 to 39
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Amanda Foster      Lubbock  TX       36         
33   17:35.6
2               Mindy Flores       Lubbock  TX       39         
36   17:49.4
3               Sarah Pena         Lubbock  TX       37         
41   18:05.9
4               Sheila Peralta     Sundown  TX       37         
48   18:59.9
5               Callie Flores      LUBBOCK  TX       39         
62   21:02.3
6               Kyla Whitworth     Lubbock  TX       37         
65   21:06.4
7               Ting Lin           Lubbock  TX       36         
79   22:48.2
8               Jennifer Haddock   Lubbock  TX       37         
85   24:11.5

Female 40 to 44
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Liza Sandoval      Lubbock  TX       40         
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42   18:09.5
2               Heather Casebolt   Lubbock  TX       42         
61   20:58.8
3               Ruby Smith         Lubbock  TX       43         
76   22:20.9

Female 45 to 49
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Melissa Esquibel   Lubbock  TX       47         
44   18:25.8
2               Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TX       46         
50   19:02.1
3               Cat Gowdy          Lubbock  TX       46         
66   21:27.2
4               Heather Winn       Lubbock  TX       46         
80   23:18.8
5               Liz Covarrubias    Levelland  TX     49         
84   23:59.6
6               Tobi McMillan      Lubbock  TX       45         
93   25:09.6
7               Aimee Tayag        Lubbock  TX       48        
101   26:26.7

Female 50 to 54
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX       50         
23   16:36.4
2               Tammy Ureste       Lubbock  TX       50         
37   17:50.2
3               Shelley Roten      Lubbock  TX       52         
90   24:43.8

Female 55 to 59
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Susan Strawn       Lubbock  TX       58         
72   22:08.2
2               Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TX       59         
77   22:34.1
3               Tommie Gressett    Lubbock  TX       56         
91   24:58.6

Female 60 to 64
Place           Name               City              Age   
Overall Total Time
1               Lindy Fruge        Lubbock  TX       60         
92   24:58.7

Female 65 to 69
Place           Name               City              Age   
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Overall Total Time
1               Lydia Turner       Levelland  TX     65        
107   27:47.6
2               Josie Aleman       Lubbock  TX       67        
114   33:16.0

LOOP THE LAKE
Age Graded Results-2M
January 12, 2019
2M CLY / ATH
Female Finishers
Place            Name              City          Age  Gender  
Actual Time  Net Time
    1            Kelly Marquez     Lorenzo  TX   34   F           
17:47.6     17:35.3
    2            Sheila Price      New Deal  TX  54   F           
26:12.2     21:01.6
    3            Larissa Cable     Lubbock  TX   40   F           
22:46.4     21:38.2
    4            Artie Corelis     Lubbock  TX   52   F           
27:17.5     22:29.1
    5            Gabby Saldana     Lubbock  TX   56   F           
29:57.1     23:23.4
    6            Debbie Johnson    Lubbock  TX   59   F           
36:15.8     27:08.8
    7            Jamie Mendoza     Earth  TX     45   F           
34:07.0     30:40.7

Male Finishers
Place            Name              City          Age  Gender  
Actual Time  Net Time
    1            Jeremy Giovannetti Lubbock TX   27   M           
14:27.3     14:27.3
    2            Jaime Lopez       Wolfforth TX  46   M           
16:30.6     14:54.3
    3            Adam Puckett      Lubbock  TX   47   M           
17:59.7     16:07.2
    4            Jake Sanders      Lubbock  TX   28   M           
16:19.5     16:19.4
    5            Lance Ward        Lubbock  TX   51   M           
22:56.3     19:54.0
    
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---------------

LOOP THE LAKE 5 MILE
Age Group Results
January 12, 2019

Male OVERALL
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
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1                  Ret Taylor              Lubbock  TX         18          
1   29:08.4

Male 13 to 15
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Lee Taylor              Lubbock  TX         14          
2   30:19.3

Male 16 to 19
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Lincoln Fleischman      Lubbock  TX         16          
3   31:16.3

Male 20 to 24
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Josh Starr              Lubbock  TX         20         
20   39:37.2
2                  Alexander Morgan-FlemingLubbock  TX         23         
23   40:07.1
3                  Spencer Waddell         Lubbock  TX         21         
75   55:13.7

Male 25 to 29
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Jared Franco            Lubbock  TX         27         
11   37:29.4
2                  Cole Martin             Lubbock  TX         27         
19   39:33.8
3                  Greg Wenner             Lubbock  TX         25         
50   46:38.1

Male 30 to 34
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Matthew Wallis          Ransom Canyon  TX   33         
12   37:51.1
2                  Jarrod Maddox           Lubbock  TX         31         
25   40:27.8
3                  Jaime Smith             Lubbock  TX         33         
34   43:38.7
4                  Amin Rahman             Lubbock  TX         30         
59   49:33.3

Male 35 to 39
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Joshua Leyva            Lubbock  TX         39          
4   33:31.4
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2                  Brian Pomeroy           Lubbock  TX         36          
8   36:54.1
3                  Travis Cram             Lubbock  TX         36         
30   42:14.8
4                  Emmanuel Ramirez        Lubbock  TX         35         
41   44:52.3
5                  Jonathan Botros         Lubbock  TX         36         
42   44:52.5
6                  Jay Whitefield          Lubbock  TX         37         
70   53:27.8

Male 40 to 44
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Jeremy Pena             Lubbock  TX         43          
6   34:56.3
2                  Codie Hair              Lubbock  TX         40          
7   35:19.4
3                  Brian Colley            Ransom Canyon  TX   44         
10   37:12.7
4                  James Bond              Lubbock  TX         40         
22   39:57.6
5                  Dustin Driskill         Wolfforth  TX       44         
31   42:34.7
6                  Ron Adams               Lubbock  TX         43         
38   44:23.6
7                  Jason Pena              Lubbock  TX         43         
52   47:15.1
8                  Jason Calvert           Lubbock  TX         40         
84   58:48.4

Male 45 to 49
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Eddy Morelock           Lubbock  TX         47          
5   34:43.0
2                  Gary Tayag              Lubbock  TX         48         
16   38:39.6

Male 50 to 54
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Frank Mendoza           Earth  TX           51          
9   37:03.2
2                  Les Kinman              Lubbock  TX         53         
29   41:56.4
3                  Charles Rives           Amarillo  TX        51         
37   44:15.2
4                  Ray Young               Seminole  TX        50         
44   45:31.4
5                  Brian Starr             Lubbock  TX         51         
71   53:39.5
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Male 55 to 59
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Scott Cain              Lubbock  TX         56         
24   40:17.9
2                  Joe Kueser              Lubbock  TX         57         
27   40:45.1
3                  Mark Woodfin            Lubbock  TX         56         
28   40:48.9
4                  Joe Martin              Lubbock  TX         59         
74   54:42.8

Male 60 to 64
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Joseph Wilson           Lubbock  TX         63         
33   43:33.9
2                  Ian Scott Fleming       Lubbock  TX         63         
64   50:08.7
3                  Tom Cunningham          Plainview  TX       62         
67   50:55.3
4                  Jim Thompson            Plainview  TX       64         
80   57:03.3

Male 70 to 74
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Mike Kelley             Lubbock  TX         70         
88 1:08:33.3

Female OVERALL
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Margaret Santucci       Lubbock  TX         26         
13   37:54.0

Female 13 to 15
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Gabriella Peralta       Sundown  TX         15         
32   43:31.9

Female 20 to 24
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Kalyn Middlebrook       Shallowater  TX     24         
53   47:38.3
2                  Carolina Hernandez      Lubbock  TX         24         
57   48:44.0
3                  Casidy Waddell          Lubbock  TX         20         
73   54:23.2
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Female 25 to 29
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Amy Wallis              Ransom Canyon  TX   29         
26   40:44.8
2                  Natalie Beckman         Lubbock  TX         26         
35   43:46.6
3                  Kendall Newman          Lubbock  TX         25         
39   44:26.5

Female 30 to 34
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Lauren Murphree         Lubbock  TX         30         
17   38:53.5
2                  Carla Eichler           Lubbock  TX         33         
43   45:11.2
3                  Crystal Shoaf           Lubbock  TX         34         
49   46:14.4
4                  Anna McLeod             Lubbock  TX         33         
56   48:39.4
5                  Jennifer Rollins        Plainview  TX       33         
60   49:34.8
6                  Kandis Lloyd            Sudan  TX           32         
62   49:40.7
7                  Rachelle Lock           Lubbock  TX         31         
69   51:01.0
8                  Eileen Mary Sprys       Lubbock  TX         30         
78   55:29.8
9                  Stephanie Ramirez       Lubbock  TX         33         
83   58:43.3

Female 35 to 39
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Jennifer Strawn         Justiceburg  TX     37         
14   38:21.2
2                  Kristin Foster          Shallowater  TX     36         
36   43:55.8
3                  Breanna Harris          Lubbock  TX         35         
45   45:41.7
4                  Jokari McMillen         Lubbock  TX         35         
48   46:04.8
5                  Rachael Rogers          Lubbock  TX         38         
51   47:00.8
6                  Deb Walker              Lovington  NM       38         
54   48:36.7
7                  Emily Shockey           Shallowater  TX     36         
76   55:16.8
8                  Robbie Vittitow         Lubbock  TX         35         
82   58:43.2
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9                  Aubrey Calvert          Lubbock  TX         38         
85   58:51.0
10                 Rose Woods              Lubbock  TX         37         
86   59:02.7
11                 Laura Pharis            Levelland  TX       38         
87 1:07:40.3

Female 40 to 44
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Mandy Satterwhite       Lubbock  TX         40         
21   39:53.4
2                  Jennifer Payne          Lubbock  TX         40         
68   50:58.2

Female 45 to 49
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Michaela Jansen         Lubbock  TX         46         
15   38:30.2
2                  Amme Blair              Wolfforth  TX       46         
18   39:16.3
3                  Karen Howell            Lubbock  TX         49         
55   48:38.7
4                  Lori Ware               Levelland  TX       49         
58   49:26.7
5                  Lauren Cobbs            Lubbock  TX         49         
65   50:15.9
6                  Amy Gentry              Crosbyton  TX       45         
77   55:24.8

Female 50 to 54
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Connie Waddell          Wolfforth  TX       53         
40   44:43.8
2                  Helen Esquivel          Lubbock  TX         50         
46   45:57.5
3                  Sharla Kinman           Lubbock  TX         50         
47   45:58.9
4                  Margaret Woodfin        Lubbock  TX         54         
61   49:39.8
5                  Rhonda Valdez           Post  TX            51         
63   49:57.3
6                  Kristina Peterson       Lubbock  TX         52         
79   56:33.3

Female 55 to 59
Place              Name                    City                
Age   Overall Total Time
1                  Reeda York              Levelland  TX       56         
72   53:58.2
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2                  Virginia Bevers         Post  TX            58         
81   58:40.9
3                  Mars Bennett            Lubbock  TX         55         
89 1:10:00.0

LOOP THE LAKE
Age Graded Results
5M CLY / ATH
Female Finishers
Place            Name           City        Age   Gender  Actual 
Time   Net Time
    1            Kristi Starr   Lubbock  TX 48    F           
42:40.6    38:45.5
    2            Renae Smith    Lubbock  TX 46    F           
50:50.6    47:09.7
    3            Alex Anderson  Lubbock  TX 31    F           
48:54.7    48:54.1
    4            Haylee Swinford Lubbock TX 31    F           
54:44.9    54:44.2

Male Finishers
Place            Name           City        Age   Gender  Actual 
Time   Net Time
    1            Nathan Paden   Slaton  TX  50    M           
41:37.5    36:52.5
    2            Jordan Hudgens Lubbock  TX 35    M           
44:02.9    43:29.9
    3            Stan Waddell   Wolfforth Tx53    M         
1:01:45.0    53:21.8
    4            Dean Threadgill Lubbock TX 39    M           
55:56.4    54:00.2             
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-------

LOOP THE LAKE
2 MILE OVERALL
January 12, 2019

Place          Name                City               Age   Age 
Group Place     TIME      PACE
1              Chris Fyock         Lubbock  TX        29              
1 OA   11:14.3    5:37/M
2              Colby Sandoval      Lubbock  TX        15         
1 M 13-15   12:12.0    6:06/M
3              Ryan Whitworth      Lubbock  TX        14         
2 M 13-15   13:01.7    6:31/M
4              Tristan Cruz        Sundown  TX        14         
3 M 13-15   13:01.8    6:31/M
5              Aidan Mueller       Lubbock  TX        19         
1 M 16-19   13:26.0    6:43/M
6              Emma Lopez          Wolfforth  TX      14           
1 OA-F    14:12.9    7:06/M

14



7              Jeremy Giovannetti  Lubbock  TX        27     
***** M  7-99   14:27.3    7:14/M
8              John Corelis        Lubbock  TX        53         
1 M 50-54   14:33.2    7:17/M
9              Kyden Corelis       Lubbock  TX        16         
1 F 16-19   14:33.4    7:17/M
10             Reese Pena          Lubbock  TX        12         
1 F 10-12   14:46.8    7:23/M
11             Scott Eberhard      Lubbock  TX        30         
1 M 30-34   15:11.0    7:36/M
12             Billy Bond          Lubbock  TX        10         
1 M 10-12   15:14.5    7:37/M
13             Carson Bradshaw     Lubbock  TX        14         
4 M 13-15   15:20.8    7:40/M
14             Scout Braly         Crosbyton  TX      12         
2 F 10-12   15:34.0    7:47/M
15             Sebastian Keehn     Lubbock  TX        15         
5 M 13-15   15:37.2    7:49/M
16             Francisca Ybarra    Sundown  TX        12         
3 F 10-12   15:40.0    7:50/M
17             Armando Perez       Lubbock  TX        35         
1 M 35-39   15:40.1    7:50/M
18             Aubrey Whitworth    Lubbock  TX        12         
4 F 10-12   15:50      7:55
19             Roxie Flores        Lubbock  TX        11         
4 F 10-12   16:06.1    8:03/M
20             Ashley Bautista     Levelland  TX      31         
1 F 30-34   16:12.0    8:06/M
21             Forrest Gatewood    Lubbock  TX        25         
1 M 25-29   16:18.9    8:09/M
22             Jake Sanders        Lubbock  TX        28         
1 M  7-99   16:19.5    8:10/M
23             Jackquelyn Proffitt Lubbock  TX        15         
1 F 13-15   16:25.6    8:13/M
24             Sofia Peralta       Sundown  TX        9          
1 F  7- 9   16:27.7    8:14/M
25             Daelyn Pena         Lubbock  TX        9          
2 F  7- 9   16:30.6    8:15/M
26             Jaime Lopez         Wolfforth  TX      46         
2 M  7-99   16:30.6    8:15/M
27             Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX        50         
1 F 50-54   16:36.4    8:18/M
28             Amanda Morris       Lubbock  TX        26         
1 F 25-29   16:51.0    8:26/M
29             Brylie Corelis      Lubbock  TX        19         
2 F 16-19   16:53.8    8:27/M
30             Caleb Bradshaw      Lubbock  TX        12         
2 M 10-12   16:57.4    8:29/M
31             Saylor Corelis      Lubbock  TX        13         
2 F 13-15   17:04.6    8:32/M
32             Chase Hixson        Lubbock  TX        12         
3 M 10-12   17:06.7    8:33/M
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33             Laila Flores        Lubbock  TEX       9          
3 F  7- 9   17:09.3    8:35/M
34             Chad Price          Lubbock  TX        47         
1 M 45-49   17:12.1    8:36/M
35             William Whitworth   Lubbock  TX        37         
2 M 35-39   17:22.9    8:41/M
36             Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TX        67         
1 M 65-69   17:23.1    8:42/M
37             Amanda Foster       Lubbock  TX        36         
1 F 35-39   17:35.6    8:48/M
38             William Keehn       Lubbock  TX        40         
1 M 40-44   17:37.8    8:49/M
39             Kelly Marquez       Lorenzo  TX        34     
***** F  7-99   17:47.6    8:54/M
40             Rudy Ramirez        Lubbock  TX        54         
2 M 50-54   17:48.6    8:54/M
41             Mindy Flores        Lubbock  TX        39         
2 F 35-39   17:49.4    8:55/M
42             Tammy Ureste        Lubbock  TX        50         
2 F 50-54   17:50.2    8:55/M
43             Adam Bradshaw       Lubbock  TX        48         
2 M 45-49   17:59.5    9:00/M
44             Adam Puckett        Lubbock  TX        47         
3 M  7-99   17:59.7    9:00/M
45             Adam Hixson         Lubbock  TX        40         
2 M 40-44   18:01.9    9:01/M
46             Averi Duncan        Lubbock  TX        11         
5 F 10-12   18:03.3    9:02/M
47             Sarah Pena          Lubbock  TX        37         
3 F 35-39   18:05.9    9:03/M
48             Liza Sandoval       Lubbock  TX        40         
1 F 40-44   18:09.5    9:05/M
49             Paul Woody          Lubbock  TX        50         
3 M 50-54   18:19.4    9:10/M
50             Melissa Esquibel    Lubbock  TX        47         
1 F 45-49   18:25.8    9:13/M
51             Tim Evans           Lubbock  TX        46         
3 M 45-49   18:35.3    9:18/M
52             Arturo Reyes        Wolfforth  TX      57         
1 M 55-59   18:53.0    9:27/M
53             Randy Mulsow        Lubbock  TX        62         
1 M 60-64   18:54.1    9:27/M
54             Sheila Peralta      Sundown  TX        37         
4 F 35-39   18:59.9    9:30/M
55             Jessica Martin      Lubbock  TX        27         
2 F 25-29   19:01.4    9:31/M
56             Stacy Cain          Lubbock  TX        46         
2 F 45-49   19:02.1    9:31/M
57             Maggie Ann Vaughan  Lubbock  TX        9          
4 F  7- 9   19:05.4    9:33/M
58             Corrie Casebolt     Lubbock  TX        16         
3 F 16-19   19:06.0    9:33/M
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59             Caitlin Tayag       Lubbock  TX        18         
4 F 16-19   19:07.0    9:34/M
60             Eli Paden           Slaton  TX         12         
4 M 10-12   19:17.8    9:39/M
61             Jeremy Tayag        Lubbock  TX        12         
5 M 10-12   19:18.2    9:39/M
62             Adalynn Whitworth   Lubbock  TX        8          
5 F  7- 9   20:01.5   10:01/M
63             Janae Riker         Lubbock  TX        28         
3 F 25-29   20:09.2   10:05/M
64             Calvin Day          Lubbock  TX        32         
2 M 30-34   20:42.3   10:21/M
65             Kross Weaver        Lubbock  TX        14         
6 M 13-15   20:42.9   10:21/M
66             Naomi Lafiette      Lubbock  TX        12         
6 F 10-12   20:50.4   10:25/M
67             Heather Casebolt    Lubbock  TX        42         
2 F 40-44   20:58.8   10:29/M
68             Callie Flores       LUBBOCK  TX        39         
5 F 35-39   21:02.3   10:31/M
69             Cecily Flores       LUBBOCK  TX        7          
6 F  7- 9   21:02.4   10:31/M
70             Gabe Flores         LUBBOCK  TX        42         
3 M 40-44   21:03.4   10:32/M
71             Kyla Whitworth      Lubbock  TX        37         
6 F 35-39   21:06.4   10:33/M
72             Cat Gowdy           Lubbock  TX        46         
3 F 45-49   21:27.2   10:44/M
73             Kinleigh Disandro   Lubbock  TX        8          
7 F  7- 9   21:51.1   10:56/M
74             Angelita Perez      Lubbock  TX        31         
2 F 30-34   21:57.7   10:59/M
75             Brandon Walker      Lovington  NM      48         
4 M 45-49   22:00.7   11:00/M
76             Lindsay Bean        Lubbock  TX        31         
3 F 30-34   22:03.5   11:02/M
77             Hannah Doss         Lubbock  TX        10         
7 F 10-12   22:06.4   11:03/M
78             Susan Strawn        Lubbock  TX        58         
1 F 55-59   22:08.2   11:04/M
79             Brian Doss          Lubbock  TX        36         
3 M 35-39   22:10.9   11:05/M
80             Michael Duncan      Lubbock  TX        40         
4 M 40-44   22:13.7   11:07/M
81             Annalise Winn       Lubbock  TX        17         
5 F 16-19   22:17.0   11:09/M
82             Ruby Smith          Lubbock  TX        43         
3 F 40-44   22:20.9   11:10/M
83             Terri Evans         Lorenzo  TX        59         
2 F 55-59   22:34.1   11:17/M
84             Molly Roberts       Lubbock  TX        30         
4 F 30-34   22:35.9   11:18/M
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85             Larissa Cable       Lubbock  TX        40         
1 F  7-99   22:46.4   11:23/M
86             Ting Lin            Lubbock  TX        36         
7 F 35-39   22:48.2   11:24/M
87             Lance Ward          Lubbock  TX        51         
4 M  7-99   22:56.3   11:28/M
88             Heather Winn        Lubbock  TX        46         
4 F 45-49   23:18.8   11:39/M
89             Zaylee Whitworth    Lubbock  TX        7          
8 F  7- 9   23:26.9   11:43/M
90             Michael Selleck     Ransom Canyn  TX   67         
2 M 65-69   23:31.0   11:46/M
91             Zane Whitworth      Lubbock  TX        7          
1 M  7- 9   23:43.6   11:52/M
92             Liz Covarrubias     Levelland  TX      49         
5 F 45-49   23:59.6   12:00/M
93             Jennifer Haddock    Lubbock  TX        37         
8 F 35-39   24:11.5   12:06/M
94             Claudia Ramos       Lubbock  TX        33         
5 F 30-34   24:11.9   12:06/M
95             Preslea Prieto      Lubbock  TX        12         
8 F 10-12   24:18.2   12:09/M
96             Peyton Lafiette     Lubbock  TX        15         
7 M 13-15   24:34.6   12:17/M
97             Jessica Blackmon    Shallowater  TX    32         
6 F 30-34   24:38.6   12:19/M
98             Shelley Roten       Lubbock  TX        52         
3 F 50-54   24:43.8   12:22/M
99             Tommie Gressett     Lubbock  TX        56         
3 F 55-59   24:58.6   12:29/M
100            Lindy Fruge         Lubbock  TX        60         
1 F 60-64   24:58.7   12:29/M
101            Tobi McMillan       Lubbock  TX        45         
6 F 45-49   25:09.6   12:35/M
102            Royce Massey        Lubbock  TX        37         
4 M 35-39   25:55.4   12:58/M
103            Caleb Doss          Lubbock  TX        12         
6 M 10-12   25:56.3   12:58/M
104            Brissa Doss         Lubbock  TX        8          
9 F  7- 9   25:59.1   13:00/M
105            Melissa Doss        Lubbock  TX        34         
7 F 30-34   26:02.2   13:01/M
106            Sterling Massey     Lubbock  TX        7          
2 M  7- 9   26:05.4   13:03/M
107            Jenny Balko         Lubbock  TX        25         
4 F 25-29   26:05.8   13:03/M
108            Sheila Price        New Deal  TX       54         
2 F  7-99   26:12.2   13:06/M
109            Gary Gressett       Lubbock  TX        71         
1 M 70-74   26:24.9   13:12/M
110            Aimee Tayag         Lubbock  TX        48         
7 F 45-49   26:26.7   13:13/M
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111            Maci Read           Lubbock  TX        16         
6 F 16-19   26:46.9   13:23/M
112            James Livermore     Lubbock  TX        71         
2 M 70-74   27:06.3   13:33/M
113            Alyssa Backlund     Lubbock  TX        12         
9 F 10-12   27:13.3   13:37/M
114            Artie Corelis       Lubbock  TX        52         
3 F  7-99   27:17.5   13:39/M
115            Radley Dalton       Lubbock  TX        7          
3 M  7- 9   27:20.3   13:40/M
116            Terry Dalton        Lubbock  TX        64         
2 M 60-64   27:28.8   13:44/M
117            Lydia Turner        Levelland  TX      65         
1 F 65-69   27:47.6   13:54/M
118            Shanna Faries       Lubbock  TX        34         
8 F 30-34   28:11.1   14:06/M
119            James Pratt         Lubbock  TX        77         
1 M 75-79   28:31.2   14:16/M
120            Richard Lampe       Lubbock  TX        74         
3 M 70-74   28:44.0   14:22/M
121            Bill Felton         Lubbock  TX        84         
1 M 80-99   29:15.2   14:38/M
122            Gabby Saldana       Lubbock  TX        56         
4 F  7-99   29:57.1   14:59/M
123            Maddie Ward         Lubbock  TX        21         
1 F 20-24   30:35.7   15:18/M
124            Rickey Evans        Lorenzo  TX        69         
3 M 65-69   31:01.2   15:31/M
125            Josie Aleman        Lubbock  TX        67         
2 F 65-69   33:16.0   16:38/M
126            Jamie Mendoza       Earth  TX          45         
5 F  7-99   34:07.0   17:04/M
127            Ashtyn Coffman      Lubbock  TX        18         
7 F 16-19   34:07.4   17:04/M
128            Debbie Johnson      Lubbock  TX        59         
6 F  7-99   36:15.8   18:08/M
129            Kassi Cauthorn      Lubbock  TX        31         
9 F 30-34   37:29.3   18:45/M
130            Lizzy Redding       Lubbock  TX        19         
8 F 16-19   41:37.2   20:49/M
-----------------------------------------------------------------
------
LOOP THE LAKE
5 MILE OVERALL
January 12, 2019

Place          Name                     City              Age  
Age Group Place     TIME       PACE
1              Ret Taylor               Lubbock  TX       18             
1 OA   29:08.4     5:50/M
2              Lee Taylor               Lubbock  TX       14        
1 M 13-15   30:19.3     6:04/M
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3              Lincoln Fleischman       Lubbock  TX       16        
1 M 16-19   31:16.3     6:15/M
4              Joshua Leyva             Lubbock  TX       39        
1 M 35-39   33:31.4     6:42/M
5              Eddy Morelock            Lubbock  TX       47        
1 M 45-49   34:43.0     6:57/M
6              Jeremy Pena              Lubbock  TX       43        
1 M 40-44   34:56.3     6:59/M
7              Codie Hair               Lubbock  TX       40        
2 M 40-44   35:19.4     7:04/M
8              Brian Pomeroy            Lubbock  TX       36        
2 M 35-39   36:54.1     7:23/M
9              Frank Mendoza            Earth  TX         51        
1 M 50-54   37:03.2     7:25/M
10             Brian Colley             Ransom Canyn TX   44        
3 M 40-44   37:12.7     7:26/M
11             Jared Franco             Lubbock  TX       27        
1 M 25-29   37:29.4     7:30/M
12             Matthew Wallis           Ransom Canyn TX   33        
1 M 30-34   37:51.1     7:34/M
13             Margaret Santucci        Lubbock  TX       26          
1 OA-F    37:54.0     7:35/M
14             Jennifer Strawn          Justiceburg  TX   37        
1 F 35-39   38:21.2     7:40/M
15             Michaela Jansen          Lubbock  TX       46        
1 F 45-49   38:30.2     7:42/M
16             Gary Tayag               Lubbock  TX       48        
2 M 45-49   38:39.6     7:44/M
17             Lauren Murphree          Lubbock  TX       30        
1 F 30-34   38:53.5     7:47/M
18             Amme Blair               Wolfforth  TX     46        
2 F 45-49   39:16.3     7:51/M
19             Cole Martin              Lubbock  TX       27        
2 M 25-29   39:33.8     7:55/M
20             Josh Starr               Lubbock  TX       20        
1 M 20-24   39:37.2     7:55/M
21             Mandy Satterwhite        Lubbock  TX       40        
1 F 40-44   39:53.4     7:59/M
22             James Bond               Lubbock  TX       40        
4 M 40-44   39:57.6     7:59/M
23             Alexander Morgan-Fleming Lubbock  TX       23        
2 M 20-24   40:07.1     8:01/M
24             Scott Cain               Lubbock  TX       56        
1 M 55-59   40:17.9     8:03/M
25             Jarrod Maddox            Lubbock  TX       31        
2 M 30-34   40:27.8     8:05/M
26             Amy Wallis               Ransom Canyn TX   29        
1 F 25-29   40:44.8     8:09/M
27             Joe Kueser               Lubbock  TX       57        
2 M 55-59   40:45.1     8:09/M
28             Mark Woodfin             Lubbock  TX       56        
3 M 55-59   40:48.9     8:10/M
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29             Nathan Paden             Slaton  TX        50    
***** M 13-99   41:37.5     8:19/M
30             Les Kinman               Lubbock  TX       53        
2 M 50-54   41:56.4     8:23/M
31             Travis Cram              Lubbock  TX       36        
3 M 35-39   42:14.8     8:27/M
32             Dustin Driskill          Wolfforth  TX     44        
5 M 40-44   42:34.7     8:31/M
33             Kristi Starr             Lubbock  TX       48    
***** F 13-99   42:40.6     8:32/M
34             Gabriella Peralta        Sundown  TX       15        
1 F 13-15   43:31.9     8:42/M
35             Joseph Wilson            Lubbock  TX       63        
1 M 60-64   43:33.9     8:43/M
36             Jaime Smith              Lubbock  TX       33        
3 M 30-34   43:38.7     8:44/M
37             Natalie Beckman          Lubbock  TX       26        
2 F 25-29   43:46.6     8:45/M
38             Kristin Foster           Shallowater  TX   36        
2 F 35-39   43:55.8     8:47/M
39             Jordan Hudgens           Lubbock  TX       35        
1 M 13-99   44:02.9     8:48/M
40             Charles Rives            Amarillo  TX      51        
3 M 50-54   44:15.2     8:51/M
41             Ron Adams                Lubbock  TX       43        
6 M 40-44   44:23.6     8:53/M
42             Kendall Newman           Lubbock  TX       25        
3 F 25-29   44:26.5     8:53/M
43             Connie Waddell           Wolfforth  TX     53        
1 F 50-54   44:43.8     8:57/M
44             Emmanuel Ramirez         Lubbock  TX       35        
4 M 35-39   44:52.3     8:58/M
45             Jonathan Botros          Lubbock  TX       36        
5 M 35-39   44:52.5     8:58/M
46             Carla Eichler            Lubbock  TX       33        
2 F 30-34   45:11.2     9:02/M
47             Ray Young                Seminole  TX      50        
4 M 50-54   45:31.4     9:06/M
48             Breanna Harris           Lubbock  TX       35        
3 F 35-39   45:41.7     9:08/M
49             Helen Esquivel           Lubbock  TX       50        
2 F 50-54   45:57.5     9:11/M
50             Sharla Kinman            Lubbock  TX       50        
3 F 50-54   45:58.9     9:12/M
51             Jokari McMillen          Lubbock  TX       35        
4 F 35-39   46:04.8     9:13/M
52             Crystal Shoaf            Lubbock  TX       34        
3 F 30-34   46:14.4     9:15/M
53             Greg Wenner              Lubbock  TX       25        
3 M 25-29   46:38.1     9:20/M
54             Rachael Rogers           Lubbock  TX       38        
5 F 35-39   47:00.8     9:24/M
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55             Jason Pena               Lubbock  TX       43        
7 M 40-44   47:15.1     9:27/M
56             Kalyn Middlebrook        Shallowater  TX   24        
1 F 20-24   47:38.3     9:32/M
57             Deb Walker               Lovington  NM     38        
6 F 35-39   48:36.7     9:43/M
58             Karen Howell             Lubbock  TX       49        
3 F 45-49   48:38.7     9:44/M
59             Anna McLeod              Lubbock  TX       33        
4 F 30-34   48:39.4     9:44/M
60             Carolina Hernandez       Lubbock  TX       24        
2 F 20-24   48:44.0     9:45/M
61             Alex Anderson            Lubbock  TX       31        
1 F 13-99   48:54.7     9:47/M
62             Lori Ware                Levelland  TX     49        
4 F 45-49   49:26.7     9:53/M
63             Amin Rahman              Lubbock  TX       30        
4 M 30-34   49:33.3     9:55/M
64             Jennifer Rollins         Plainview  TX     33        
5 F 30-34   49:34.8     9:55/M
65             Margaret Woodfin         Lubbock  TX       54        
4 F 50-54   49:39.8     9:56/M
66             Kandis Lloyd             Sudan  TX         32        
6 F 30-34   49:40.7     9:56/M
67             Rhonda Valdez            Post  TX          51        
5 F 50-54   49:57.3     9:59/M
68             Ian Scott Fleming        Lubbock  TX       63        
2 M 60-64   50:08.7    10:02/M
69             Lauren Cobbs             Lubbock  TX       49        
5 F 45-49   50:15.9    10:03/M
70             Renae Smith              Lubbock  TX       46        
2 F 13-99   50:50.6    10:10/M
71             Tom Cunningham           Plainview  TX     62        
3 M 60-64   50:55.3    10:11/M
72             Jennifer Payne           Lubbock  TX       40        
2 F 40-44   50:58.2    10:12/M
73             Rachelle Lock            Lubbock  TX       31        
7 F 30-34   51:01.0    10:12/M
74             Jay Whitefield           Lubbock  TX       37        
6 M 35-39   53:27.8    10:41/M
75             Brian Starr              Lubbock  TX       51        
5 M 50-54   53:39.5    10:44/M
76             Reeda York               Levelland  TX     56        
1 F 55-59   53:58.2    10:48/M
77             Casidy Waddell           Lubbock  TX       20        
3 F 20-24   54:23.2    10:53/M
78             Joe Martin               Lubbock  TX       59        
4 M 55-59   54:42.8    10:56/M
79             Haylee Swinford          Lubbock  TX       31        
2 F 13-99   54:44.9    10:57/M
80             Spencer Waddell          Lubbock  TX       21        
3 M 20-24   55:13.7    11:03/M
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81             Emily Shockey            Shallowater  TX   36        
7 F 35-39   55:16.8    11:03/M
82             Amy Gentry               Crosbyton  TX     45        
7 F 45-49   55:24.8    11:05/M
83             Eileen Mary Sprys        Lubbock  TX       30        
8 F 30-34   55:29.8    11:06/M
84             Dean Threadgill          Lubbock  TX       39        
2 M 13-99   55:56.4    11:11/M
85             Kristina Peterson        Lubbock  TX       52        
6 F 50-54   56:33.3    11:19/M
86             Jim Thompson             Plainview  TX     64        
4 M 60-64   57:03.3    11:25/M
87             Virginia Bevers          Post  TX          58        
2 F 55-59   58:40.9    11:44/M
88             Robbie Vittitow          Lubbock  TX       35        
8 F 35-39   58:43.2    11:45/M
89             Stephanie Ramirez        Lubbock  TX       33        
9 F 30-34   58:43.3    11:45/M
90             Jason Calvert            Lubbock  TX       40        
8 M 40-44   58:48.4    11:46/M
91             Aubrey Calvert           Lubbock  TX       38        
9 F 35-39   58:51.0    11:46/M
92             Rose Woods               Lubbock  TX       37       
10 F 35-39   59:02.7    11:48/M
93             Stan Waddell             Wolfforth  TX     53        
3 M 13-99 1:01:45.0    12:21/M
94             Laura Pharis             Levelland  TX     38       
11 F 35-39 1:07:40.3    13:32/M
95             Mike Kelley              Lubbock  TX       70        
1 M 70-74 1:08:33.3    13:43/M
96             Mars Bennett             Lubbock  TX       55        
3 F 55-59 1:10:00.0    14:00/M
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